Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
650-12	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
030-12	AS	Γ, Κ	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
			PETITIONS OF THE ASSESSOR ON SPECIFIC PROPERTIES SITUATED IN VARIOUS
			SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING ON THE
			ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION, PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 650-12(AS)
651-12	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES SITUATED
			IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS, ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS APPEARING
			ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED SCHOOL AND/OR COUNTY YEARS
			PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW,
			THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 651-12(AS)
652-12	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AND/OR THE COUNTY
			TREASURER AND/OR THE RECEIVER OF TAXES OF THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD TO
			PARTIALLY EXEMPT FROM REAL PROPERTY TAXATION CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES
			SITUATED IN VARIOUS SCHOOL DISTRICTS ASSESSED TO DESIGNATED OWNERS
			APPEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE SPECIFIED YEARS PURSUANT TO
			THIS RESOLUTION AND THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND THE COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
			ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 652-12(AS)

RULES